Park District’s Conduct Ordinance or in the Illinois 

Vehicle Code.  

(d) The golf cart, driver and passengers shall be covered 

with either automobile insurance to the extent 

required by state law or by comprehensive general 

liability insurance with a combined single limit of 

Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00). 

(E) Pedicabs 

(1) Definitions. For purposes of this chapter,  

(a) “Pedicab” is defined as a bicycle that has three (3) 

or more wheels that transports, or is capable of 
transporting, passengers on seats attached to the 
bicycle that is operated by an individual, and that is